

Proclamation

WHEREAS: Nels Peterson has worked at the Minneapolis Farm Market since childhood; and

WHEREAS: Nels Peterson has been a major contributor to the floral industry in the State of

Minnesota; and

WHEREAS: Nels Peterson has brought beauty to thousands of Minnesota homes with his flowers; and

WHEREAS: Nels Peterson has hired many Minnesota teenagers and trained them to be entrepreneurs;

and

WHEREAS: Nels and his wife Barbara have shown care and concern for everyone they have

encountered in the marketplace;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim August 26, 1989 to be

NELS PETERSON DAY

in Minnesota.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this twenty-third day of August in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eighty-nine, and of the State the one hundred thirty-first.

SECRETARY OF STATE

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED

OCT = 5 1989

Change Broken and

Secretary of State

LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR

#39511